
SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010 

 

 

PROGRAM 

 

 

Sunday, June 13 

17.00 h Welcome Reception and Registration Hotel / Augustinerkeller 

 

 

Monday, June 14 

08.30 h Registration Hotel 

09.00 h Opening and Welcoming Remarks BLKA 

10.00 h Transfer to 1st Station Bus, Underground 

10.30 h Workshop 1st Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

11.45 h Transfer to Restaurant Walking Distance 

12.00 h Lunch Restaurant 

13.30 h Transfer to 2nd Station Bus, Underground, Walk 

14.00 h Workshop 2nd Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

15.15 h Coffee Break IRM, FTC, BLKA 

15.30 h Workshop 3rd Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

16.45 h Transfer to Hotel Bus, Underground, Walk 

18.00 h City Tour (Please be on time!) Tram 

20.00 h Gala Dinner (Casual Wear) Nymphenburg Castle 

 

 



SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010 

 

Tuesday, June 15 

08.30 h Workshop 4th Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

09.45 h Transfer to 5th Station Bus, Underground 

10.15 h Workshop 5th Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

11.30 h Coffee Break IRM, FTC, BLKA 

11.45 h Workshop 6th Station IRM, FTC, BLKA 

13.00 h Transfer to Hotel Bus, Underground, Walk 

13.20 h Lunch Hotel 

14.30 h Farewell Speech Hotel 

15.00 h Business Meeting / Elections Hotel 

16.00 h End of Workshop 

 

 

Annotations 

Total Fees: 450 EUR (for members) 
 (including: registration, accommodation, meals, social program) 

Participants: max. 50 persons 

Fees including: ▪ Scientific program 

 ▪ Guided transfers to the workshop stations, restaurant, hotel 

 ▪ Public transfer (bus, underground) (without transfer from/to the airport!) 

 ▪ Hotel room (two nights with breakfast) close to the Munich main station 

 ▪ Luggage deposit after hotel check-out on Tuesday 

 ▪ All meals (lunch, dinner) and coffee breaks 

 ▪ City tour with Tram 

 ▪ Gala dinner (Casual wear) 

 

 



 

Regent Hotel **** 

Seidlstraße 2 

80335 Munich, Germany 

Tel.: ++ 49 89 551 590 

Fax: ++ 49 89 551 591 55 

email: info@regent-muenchen.net 



SoHT-Workshop Munich - June 13-15, 2010 

 

 

Station IRM-1 

IRM - Institute of Legal Medicine 

Isotopic Analysis with IR/MS 

Christine Lehn 

 

Station IRM-2 

IRM - Institute of Legal Medicine 

Alcohol Markers (EtG, FAEE) in Hair 

Fritz Pragst/Silke Süße 

 

Station FTC-1 

FTC - Forensic Toxicological Center 

General Screening Technique with LC/MS/MS 

Hans Sachs/Wolfgang Bicker 

 

Station FTC-2 

FTC - Forensic Toxicological Center 

Immunoassay with ELISA 

Christine Moore/Gail Cooper 

 

Station BLKA-1 

BLKA - Bavarian State Criminal Police Office 

Single Hair Experiments with LC/MS/MS 

Detlef Thieme/Carina Baumer 

 

Station BLKA-2 

BLKA - Bavarian State Criminal Police Office 

THC, CBN and 9-carboxy-THC with GC/MS/MS 

Michael Uhl/Frank Scheufler 

 

 

 


